Maine law.
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684 MARY J. FRENCH. 

CHAP. 128 

Chapter 125. 

RESOLVE, Providing for a State Pension for Eleanor C. Ryder, of 
Newport. 

Pension provided for Eleanor C. Ryder, of Newport. Resolved: That 
a pension of $8 per month be, and hereby is, granted to Eleanor C. Ryder, 
of Newport, to be paid quarterly from the fund for pensions for soldiers 
and sailors and their dependents. Said pension shall begin July Ist, I933, 
and continue until otherwise provided by the legislature. 

Approved :March 25, 1933 

Chapter 126. 

RESOLVE, Providing for a State Pension for Leland Palmer, of Carmel. 

Pension provided for Leland Palmer. Resolved: That a pension of 
$12 per month be, and hereby is, granted to Leland Palmer, of Carmel, to 
be paid quarterly from the fund for pensions for soldiers and sailors and 
their dependents. Said pension shall begin July Ist, I933, and continue 
until othenvise provided by the legislature. 

Approved :March 25, 1933 

Chapter 127. 

RESOLVE, Providing for a State Pension for Susie May Harding, of 
Hampden. 

Pension provided for Susie May Harding. Resolved: That a pension 
of $20 per month be, and hereby is, granted to Susie May Harding, of 
Hampden, to be paid quarterly from the fund for pensions for soldiers 
and sailors and their dependents. Said pension shall begin July Ist, I933, 
and continue until otherwise provided by the legislature. 

_~pproved ~Iarch 25, 1933 

Chapter 128. 

RESOL VE, Providing for an Increase in State Pension for Mary J. French, 
of Carmel. 

Pension of Mary J. French increased. Resolved: That a penSIOn of 
$I5 per month be, and hereby is, granted to Mary J. French, of Carmel, 
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